
FUTURITY Coliseum
Mon Nov 11, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Tue Nov 12, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Wed Nov 13, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Thu Nov 14, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Fri Nov 15, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Sat Nov 16, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Sun Nov 17, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 2nd Go

Mon Nov 18, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 2nd Go

Tue Nov 19, 8:00 AM Open - Int. - Ltd. 2nd Go

Wed Nov 20, 10:00 AM Int. Open Finals

Wed Nov 20, 2:00 PM Ltd. Open Finals

Thu Nov 21, 8:00 AM Non-Pro - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Fri Nov 22, 8:00 AM Non-Pro - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Sat Nov 23, 8:00 AM Non-Pro - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Sun Nov 24, 8:00 AM Non-Pro - Int. - Ltd. 2nd Go

Mon Nov 25, 8:00 AM Non-Pro - Int. - Ltd. 2nd Go

Tue Nov 26, 8:00 AM Int. Non-Pro Finals

Tue Nov 26, 12:00 PM Ltd. Non-Pro Finals

Tue Nov 26, 2:00 PM Amateur - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Wed Nov 27, 8:00 AM Amateur - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Thu Nov 28, 8:00 AM Amateur - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Fri Nov 29, 8:00 AM Amateur - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Fri Nov 29, 7:00 PM Celebrity Cutting

Sat Nov 30, 8:00 AM Amateur - Int. - Ltd. 1st Go

Sun Dec 1, 8:00 AM Int. Amateur Semi Finals

Mon Dec 2, 12:00 PM Int. Amateur Finals

Mon Dec 2, 4:00 PM Ltd. Amateur Finals

Tue Dec 3, 8:00 AM Amateur Semi Finals

Amateur Draw Party following the Semi Finals in 
the Exhibit Hall

Wed Dec 4, 8:00 AM Non-Pro Semi Finals

Special Presentations/Finalists Introductions

Amateur Finals

Thu Dec 5, 5:30 PM Special Presentations/Finalists Introductions

Non-Pro Finals

Fri Dec 6, 1:30 PM Special Presentations/Finalists Introductions

Open Semi Finals

Sat Dec 7, 6:00 PM Special Presentations/Finalists Introductions

Open Finals

WORLD FINALS Watt Arena
Sat Nov 23, 7:00 PM World Finals Non-Pro 1st Go

World Finals Open 1st Go

Sun Nov 24, 7:00 PM World Finals Non-Pro 2nd Go

World Finals Open 2nd Go

Wed Nov 27, 9:00 AM World Finals Unlimited Amateur 1st Go

World Finals 25K Novice 1st Go

World Finals 35K Non-Pro 1st Go

World Finals 5K Novice Non-Pro 1st Go

World Finals 2K Rider 1st Go

Thu Nov 28, 9:00 AM World Finals Unlimited Amateur 2nd Go

World Finals 25K Novice 2nd Go

World Finals 35K Non-Pro 2nd Go

World Finals 5K Novice Non-Pro 2nd Go

World Finals 2K Rider 2nd Go

Thu Nov 28, 7:00 PM World Finals Non-Pro 3rd Go

World Finals Open 3rd Go

Fri Nov 29, 9:00 AM World Finals 5K Novice 1st Go

World Finals 50K Amateur 1st Go

World Finals 25K Novice Non-Pro 1st Go

World Finals 15K Amateur 1st Go

World Finals 5K Novice 2nd Go

World Finals 50K Amateur 2nd Go

World Finals 25K Novice Non-Pro 2nd Go

World Finals 15K Amateur 2nd Go

World Finals Non-Pro 4th Go

World Finals Open 4th Go

Sat Nov 30, 9:00 AM

Sat Nov 30, 6:00 PM

WESTERN 
BLOODSTOCK

Watt Arena

Mon Dec 2, 9:00 AM Futurity 2-Year-Old Sale Session I

Tue Dec 3, 9:00 AM Futurity 2-Year-Old Sale Session II

Wed Dec 4, 9:00 AM Futurity Cutting Horse Sale

Wed Dec 4, 1:00 PM Preferred Breeders Sale Session I

Thu Dec 5, 9:00 AM Preferred Breeders Sale Session II

Fri Dec 6, 9:00 AM Preferred Breeders Sale Session III

Sat Dec 7, 9:00 AM Preferred Breeders Sale Session IV

NCHA FOUNDATION River Ranch - Ft Worth 
Stockyard

Wed Dec 4, 7:00 PM NCHA Foundation Night At The Ranch

2024 NCHA WORLD 
CHAMPIONSHIP FUTURITY

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE




